General information about company

Scrip code 539843

NSE Symbol NINSYS

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE395U01014

Name of the company

NINtec Systems Limited

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 30-09-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particul Yes/N Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. articufar cs/iNo Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No
5 Whgther the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts No No No No
are issued?
6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
8 .7 No No
Undertaking"?
9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of N N
Pledge or NDU, if any? ° °
10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 100 25.59
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 25.58
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 25.59
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 25.69
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 25.59




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of Voting Rights held in each

No Shareholding | class of securities (IX) N
’ as a % of
of No. Of Total nos. | total no. of No. OF No. of u
Categor: No. of Partly shares shares shares Shares Shares No. OF o
€Y | Nos. Of fully paid | paid- . Underlying . Outstanding | cc
Category | of . underlying | held (calculated . . . Underlying
shareholders | up equity |up ? _ No of Voting (XIV) Rights ., | Outstanding . ESOP se
I) shareholder .. | Depository | (VII) = as per Total as a . Outstanding
(11I) shares equity . o convertible Granted of
(I held (IV) | shares Receipts (vyr SCRR, 7% of securities Warrants XC) an
VD (V)+ (VD) | 1957) (VIII) (A+B+C) (XB)
held Asa% of (XA) (X
2 (A+B+C2) Class Class Total >
eg:X eg'Y
Promoter
(A) & 7 8800541 8800541 |47.38 8800541 8800541 |47.38
Promoter
Group
ublic . .
(B) Publi 9278 9775459 9775459 |52.62 9775459 9775459 |52.62
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 9285 18576000 18576000 | 100 18576000 18576000 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding
,asa% Number of | Number of | Non- Other gﬁzle:lumber of
assumigg full | Lockedin | Shares Disposal .| encumbrances, | encumbered Sub-categorization of shares
conversion of | shares pledged Undertaking if any (XVI) (XVIT) =
Cat convertible | (XIII) (XIV) (XV) (XIVHXV+XVI) Number of
Cat ; CEOTY | securities (as equity shares
(1? egory oh hold a percentage held in
?He;re OIACT | of diluted QS af $S af (/)>saf Asa % Asa%of dematerialized
h ital 0 O 0 O 0 O sa’o sa 7O 1 XVIII _ _ _
?Xeiie)::capl al) No. |total |No. |total |No. | total No. |oftotal | No. | total orm ( ) S;tl; o f;tz o S;ltt; or
(VID+H(X) As (a) | Shares |(a) | Shares |(a) | Shares |(a) |[Shares [(a) |Shares ) gory (ii) sory (iii)g M
2% of held held held held (b) held (b)
(A1B+C2) ®) ®) ®)
Promoter
(A) }(Si"omoter 47.38 8800541
Group
B) Public 52.62 9775459 0 0 0
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 100 18576000 0 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights held in

Shareholding | each class of securities (IX)
No. o
of asa % of No. Of
No. Of Total nos. | total no. of | No. of
No. of Partly shares shares shares Shares Shares No. Of
. - . . Total i
Category & Nos. Of fully p{nd paid underlying | held (calculated No of Voting (XIV) Rights N ao Underlyn}g Underlying Outstanc
Sr. No. Name of the shareholders | up equity |up ? _ as a % | Outstanding . ESOP
.. | Depository | (VII) = as per . Outstanding
Shareholders (I) | (IIT) shares equity . of convertible Granted
held (IV) | shares Receipts | (IV)* SCRR, Total |sccuritics | ATants XC)
held (VD) (V)+ (VD) | 1957) (VIII) Voting | (XA) (XB)
V) As a % of Class eg: | Class | .~ rights
(A+BHC2) [ ey | 1o
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(@) Individuals/Hindu 6984791 6984791 |37.6 6984791 6984791 |37.6
undivided Family
(d Any Other 1 1815750 1815750 |9.77 1815750 1815750 |9.77
(specify)
(S:;a(—l"l;otal 7 8800541 8800541 |[47.38 8800541 8800541 |47.38
?2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and 7 8800541 8800541 |47.38 8800541 8800541 |47.38
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+HA)
2
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions (Domestic)
?2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
Resident
Individuals
(g) holding nominal | 9017 784692 784692 [4.22 784692 784692 [4.22
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident
Individuals
(h) holding nominal | 1, 3499905 3499905 | 18.84 3499905 3499905 | 18.84
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs
. Non Resident
(i) Indians (NRIs) 128 35246 35246 0.19 35246 35246 0.19
(o) Bodies Corporate | 19 675540 675540 | 3.64 675540 675540 | 3.64
(m) Any Other 83 4780076 4780076 | 25.73 4780076 4780076 |25.73
(specify)
(SI;J;’('A‘T)‘”&' 9278 9775459 9775459 |52.62 9775459 9775459 |52.62
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=B)(1)+ 9278 9775459 9775459 |52.62 9775459 9775459 | 52.62
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+HB)4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( 9285 18576000 18576000 | 100 18576000 18576000 | 100
A+B+C2)
Total 9285 18576000 18576000 | 100 18576000 18576000 | 100
(A+B+C)




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding

,asa %
- Number of | Number of |Non- Total Number of
assuming . . Other Shares
full Locked in | Shares Disposal s
) shares pledged Undertaking encumbrances, | encumbered Sub-categorization of shares
conversion (XII) (XIV) XV) ifany (XVI) | (XVI)=
of (XIV+XV+XVI)
convertible Number of
Category & securities ( equity shares
Sr. No. Name of the asa held in
Shareholders (I) percentage Asa Asa Asa dematerialized
of diluted % of % of % of Asa% Asa%of | oM (XVIID
cszaarifal) No. |total | No. [total |No.|total |No. |oftotal |No. |total Sutb— Sutb— Sutb—
(XI;I): (a) |Shares |(a) [Shares|(a) |Shares |(a) |Shares |(a) |Shares calegory | category | category
held held held held (b) held (b) @ (i) (iii)
(VID+(X) As (b) (b) (b)
a % of
(A+B+C2)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
Individuals/Hindu
@) undivided Family |37 6984791
Any Other
(d) (specify) 9.71 1815750
Sub-Total
47.38 8800541
(A1)
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
}a,nd 47.38 8800541
romoter
Group (A)=
(A)D)+(A)
@
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions (Domestic)
2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
Resident
Individuals
(2 holding nominal | 4.22 784692 0 0 0
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident
Individuals
(h) holding nominal 1 )¢ ¢ 4 3499905 0 0 0
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs
. Non Resident
1) Indians (NRIs) 0.19 35246 0 0 0
) Bodies Corporate | 3.64 675540 0 0 0
(m) Any Other 25.73 4780076 0 0 0
(specify)
Sub-Total
52.62 9775459 0 0 0
(B)(4)
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=(B)(1)+ 52.62 9775459 0 0 0
B)2)+(B)
3B
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 18576000




Total
(A+B+C)

100

18576000




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

6

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SUMANLATA
CHHAGANRAJ
GEMAWAT

NIRAJ
CHHAGANRAJ
GEMAWAT

CHHAGANRAIJ
BHANWERLAL
GEMAWAT

RACHANA
NIRAJ
GEMAWAT

INDRAJEET
ANATH MITRA

KETKI
INDRAJEET
MITRA

PAN (II)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

54000

3399366

54000

2552675

870750

54000

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

54000

3399366

54000

2552675

870750

54000

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.29

0.29

13.74

4.69

0.29

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

54000

3399366

54000

2552675

870750

54000

Total

54000

3399366

54000

2552675

870750

54000

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.29

18.3

0.29

13.74

4.69

0.29

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XT)=(VII+X)

54000

3399366

54000

2552675

870750

54000

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.29

0.29

13.74

4.69

0.29

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

54000

3399366

54000

2552675

870750

54000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter

Promoter Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

6984791

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

6984791

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

6984791

Total

6984791

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

37.6

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XD=(VII+X)

6984791

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

6984791

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type




Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

1

Category

Bodies Corporate

Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

VIN ITSOLUTIONS LLP

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

—_

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1815750

1815750

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

1815750

1815750

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

9.71

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

1815750

1815750

Total

1815750

1815750

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

9.77

9.77

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XD=(VII+X)

1815750

1815750

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

9.77

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1815750

1815750

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group




Bodies Corporate

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

GOODNESS CONSULTANCE LLP

INFINIUM MOTORS (GUJARAT) PRIVATE LIMITED

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

244500

310500

555000

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

244500

310500

555000

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.67

2.99

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

244500

310500

555000

Total

244500

310500

555000

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.32

1.67

2.99

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XD=(VII+X)

244500

310500

555000

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+H(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.67

2.99

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

244500

310500

555000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization

of shares

Shareholding (No.

of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

0

Sub-category (ii)

0

Sub-category (iii)

0




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No. 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

VIBHA
MEHTA

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

BHARAT
BHUPENDRAKUMAR
THAKER

KRISHNANANDAN
SHYAMBIHARI SINGH

BHUMIKA
PAVAKBHAI
SHAH

DEBARATI
MITRA

ATHARVA
SINGH

MALAV
AJITBHAI
MEHTA

PAN (II)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

211389

196261

337500

190765

295651

351001

268375

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

211389

196261

337500

190765

295651

351001

268375

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.06

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 211389

196261

337500

190765

295651

351001

268375

Total 211389

196261

337500

190765

295651

351001

268375

Total as a % of

Total Voting rights 114

1.06

1.82

1.03

1.59

1.89

1.44

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XT)=(VII+X)

211389

196261

337500

190765

295651

351001

268375

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.06

1.82

1.44

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

211389

196261

337500

190765

295651

351001

268375

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Sub-category (i) 0

(=}

Sub-category (ii) 0

S

Sub-category (iii) |0

S




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No.

9

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ROSHNIBEN BHAVESHBHAI SHAH

SONAL RAHUL GADIYA

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

186700

210262

2247904

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

186700

210262

2247904

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.01

12.1

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

186700

210262

2247904

Total

186700

210262

2247904

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.01

1.13

12.1

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XD=(VII+X)

186700

210262

2247904

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+H(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.01

12.1

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

186700

210262

2247904

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization

of shares

Shareholding (No.

of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

0

Sub-category (ii)

0

Sub-category (iii)

0




Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

1

2

3

Category

Overseas Corporate Bodies

Overseas Corporate Bodies

Clearing Members

HUF

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

More than 1 percentage of shareholding

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

TECTHINK B.V.

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

79

83

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

4725000

4725000

44514

10562

4780076

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

4725000

4725000

44514

10562

4780076

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

25.44

25.44

0.24

0.06

25.74

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

4725000

4725000

44514

10562

4780076

Total

4725000

4725000

44514

10562

4780076

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

25.44

25.44

0.24

0.06

25.74

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XT)=(VII+X)

4725000

4725000

44514

10562

4780076

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

25.44

25.44

0.24

0.06

25.74

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

4725000

4725000

44514

10562

4780076

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

0

Sub-category (ii)

0

Sub-category (iii)

0




Sr. No.

Name of Shareholder

Name of the PAC

Number of shares

Percentage of shareholding by PAC

TECTHINK B.V.

Vipin Moharir

0

0




Significant Beneficial Owners

Details of the SBO

Details of the registered owner

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in
the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:

Whether by virtue of:
Sr. ;lesﬁlort Nationality ;&:ssi}:lort Nationality -
No. case of (Applicable case of (Applicable Rights on | Exercise
Name PAN Nationality | in case of | Name PAN Nationality | in case of Votin distributable | Exercise of
a Any other a Any other | Shares G htsg dividend or | of sienificant
foreign is selected) foreign is selected) ¢ any other | control | M&1
national national distribution influence
Vipin TECTHINK
1 Ms harir Any other | Dutch B.V. Any other | Dutch 25 25 Yes No
. VINIT
o | Niraj India SOLUTIONS India 5 s Yes  |No
Gemawat LLP
. VINIT
3 | Indraject India SOLUTIONS India 5 s Yes  |No
Mitra LLP







